

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21238/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in WP No. 376/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHAIRMAN, INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL R.C.&amp; M. EMPLOYEES ASSN.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna &amp; Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For RR 1 to 3

For RR-6

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3. Put  
up this matter after six weeks. In the meantime, the parties may file and exchange  
counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master