

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2522 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHAIRMAN, INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL R.C.& M. EMPLOYEES ASSN.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth B., Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter be placed before the Registrar (Judl.I) for instructing the concerned Sections appropriately, considering the year of Appeal.

Such matter should not be listed before the Registrar's Court just with the view to complete the number to 100 matters, more particularly, when there is no necessity for listing of such case on given date.

Parties may file statement of case on or before 2.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR